20150709000232010 1/2 \$67.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/09/2015 12:08:47 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA County of Shelby Send Tax Notice To: Anthony J. Warren& Riannon W. Warren
1002 Wyndham Lane
Helena, Alabama 35080

Presents:

THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred Fifteen and no/100 Dollars (\$115,000.0000) to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we/I, **Joshua E. Wilder and Dena Wilder** (herein referred to as grantor(s)) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto **Anthony J. Warren and Riannon W. Warren** (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 2, according to the Survey of Wyndham, Camden Sector, as recorded in Map Book 22, Page 93, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to Easements, Restrictions and rights of way of record.

Subject to Mineral and Mining rights of record.

\$65,000.00 of the purchase price was obtained by a purchase money mortgage filed simultaneously herewith.

To Have And To Hold unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>I/WE</u> have hereunto set <u>MY/OUR</u> hand(s) and seal(s), this <u>1st</u> day of July, 2015.

Shelby County, AL 07/09/2015 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$50.00

STATE OF Alabama

oshua E. Wilder

Dena Wilder

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>Joshua E. Wilder and wife</u>, <u>Dena Wilder whose name(s)</u> is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the <u>1st</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2015</u>.

Prepared By: Jeremy L. Parker Parker Law Firm, LLC 1560 Montgomery Hwy Ste 205 Birmingham, AL 35216

County of Shelby

THE PARTITION OF ALABAMATINI

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Joshua E. Wilder & Dena Wilder	Grantee's Name	Anthony J. Warren and Riannon W. Warren
Mailing Address	1002 Wyndham Lane	Mailing Address	4503 Englewood Road
	Helena, Alabama 35080	_	Helena, Alabama 35080
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
Property Address	1002 Wyndham Lane	Date of Sale	July 1, 2015
i Topcity Addicas	Helena, Alabama	Total Purchase Price	
		or	
		Actual Value	\$
		or	
		Assessor's Market V	alue \$
	or actual value claimed on this faction of documentary evidence	is not required)	he following documentary evidence:
Sales Contract		_ Other	150709000232010 2/2 \$67.00 ———————————————————————————————————
_x Closing State	ement	She	elby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL /09/2015 12:08:47 PM FILED/CERT
If the conveyance of the filing of this form			equired information referenced above,
<u></u>		Instructions	
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property at their current mailing address.			
Grantee's name and being conveyed.	l mailing address - provide the r	name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest to property is
Property address - t	the physical address of the prope	erty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.			
	e - the total amount paid for the trument offered for record.	purchase of the propert	ry, both real and personal, being
conveyed by the ins			y, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a licensed
current use valuatio	n, of the property as determined y tax purposes will be used and	d by the local official cha	nate of fair market value, excluding arged with the responsibility of valuing nalized pursuant to <u>Code of Alabama</u>
accurate. I further u		ents claimed on this for	ned in this document is true and may result in the imposition of the
Date <u>July</u>	<u>1_,</u> 2015	Print:	Joshua E. Wilder
Haattaatad		C:	ozhua E. Wi
Unattested	(verified by)		or/Grantee/Owner/Agent (circle one)

Form RT-1